PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

	:		NEW ASSIGNMENT					
NATURE OF CONV	YEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT					
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA							
		Na	me	Execution Date				
Dong II CHO			07/10/2013					
Suk Won JUNG			07/10/2013					
Sang Min LEE			07/10/2013					
Sun Kil PARK			07/10/2013					
Jae Hyun AHN			07/10/2013					
Seok Jun HONG				07/10/2013				
Hyoung Jung YOO				07/10/2013				
Name:	RECEIVING PARTY DATA							
Street Address:		San 56-1, Sillim-dong, Gwanak-gu						
City:								
State/Country:								
Postal Code:	151-742							
PROPERTY NUMB	ERS Total: 1							
	Property Type							
Property	Туре		Number					
Property Application Numbe		139835						
		139835						
Application Numbe	er: [1	139835						
Application Numbe	CE DATA							
Application Numbe	20275680	087	18					
Application Numbe	20275680	087 Mail whe						
Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i>	CE DATA 20275680 <i>ill be sent via US N</i> 202-756-1	087 <i>Mail whe</i> 8000	18					
Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence win</i> Phone: Email:	CE DATA 20275680 <i>ill be sent via US I</i> 202-756-0 Icruz@m	087 <i>Mail whe</i> 8000 we.com	18 en the fax attempt is unsuccessful.					
Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wit</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1:	CE DATA 20275680 <i>ill be sent via US M</i> 202-756-4 Icruz@mv ne: MCDERM The McD	087 <i>Mail whe</i> 8000 we.com MOTT V ermott	18 <i>en the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> , IPDocketMWE@mwe.com VILL & EMERY LLP Building					
Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence win</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	CE DATA 20275680 <i>Ill be sent via US M</i> 202-756-4 Icruz@mv ne: MCDERM The McDe 500 North	087 Mail whe 8000 we.com MOTT V ermott n Capito	18 en the fax attempt is unsuccessful. I, IPDocketMWE@mwe.com VILL & EMERY LLP Building DI Street, N.W.					
Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wit</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1:	CE DATA 20275680 <i>Ill be sent via US M</i> 202-756-4 Icruz@mv ne: MCDERM The McDe 500 North	087 Mail whe 8000 we.com MOTT V ermott n Capito	18 <i>en the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> , IPDocketMWE@mwe.com VILL & EMERY LLP Building					
Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence win</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	CE DATA 20275680 202-756-0 202-756-0 Icruz@mv ne: MCDERM The McDu 500 North WASHING	087 Mail who 8000 we.com MOTT V ermott n Capito GTON,	18 en the fax attempt is unsuccessful. I, IPDocketMWE@mwe.com VILL & EMERY LLP Building DI Street, N.W.					

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lynn Cruz				
Signature:	/Lynn Cruz/				
Date:	09/30/2013				
Total Attachments: 2 source=056902_0062_Assignment#page1.tif source=056902_0062_Assignment#page2.tif					

Docket No.: 056902-0062

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the premises and other good and valuable consideration in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned,

	Dong II		PAR		
	, Suk Wo		AHN,		
	Sang Min		HON		
	Hyoung 、				

who have made a certain new and useful invention, hereby sell, assign and transfer unto

SNU R&DB FOUNDATION

San 56-1, Sillim-dong, Gwanak-gu,,

Seoul, 151-742, REPUBLIC OF KOREA

its successors and assigns (hereinafter designated "ASSIGNEE") the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. 100 in the invention entitled

RETINAL PROSTHESIS SYSTEM USING NANOWIRE LIGHT DETECTOR, AND MANUFACTURING METHOD THEREOF

(a) for which an application for United States Letters Patent was filed, and identified by International Application No. PCT/KR2012/003527

(b) for which an application for United States Letters Patent was executed on,

and the undersigned hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner for Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all United States Letters Patent which may be granted therefor and any and all extensions, divisions, reissues, substitutes, renewals, continuations, or continuations-in-part thereof, and the right to all benefits under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property to the said ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; the undersigned agree that the attorneys of record in said application shall hereafter act on behalf of said ASSIGNEE;

AND the undersigned hereby agree to transfer a like interest, and to render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, divisional, reissued or extended Letters Patent of the United States, upon request of the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, and without further remuneration, in and to any improvements, and applications for patent based thereon, growing out of or related to the said invention; and to execute any papers by the said ASSIGNEE, its successors,

assigns and legal representatives, deemed essential to ASSIGNEE's full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred.

SIGNED on the dates indicated aside our signatures: Legal name of first inventor CHO, Dong II First inventor's signature Date 2013,7.10 Legal name of second inventor, if any JUNG, Suk Won Second inventor's signature Date 2013. 1.10 Legal name of third inventor, if any LEE, Sang Min Date Third inventor's signature 2013, 7-9. Legal name of fourth inventor, if any PARK, Sun Kil Date Fourth inventor's signature ATAD. 2013. 1. 10 Legal name of fifth inventor, if any AHN, Jae Hyun Date Fourth inventor's signature 2013. 4.10 m Legal name of sixth inventor, if any HONG, Seok Jun Date Fourth inventor's signature 20 3. 1. 10 Legal name of seventh inventor, if any YOO, Hyoung Jung Date Fourth inventor's signature 2013.7.10

RECORDED: 09/30/2013

PATENT REEL: 031310 FRAME: 0850